GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING & WATER SUPPLY DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer PHE & WS Division, Namsai District - Namsai, Arunachal Pradesh

Phone - 03806 - 262382 e-mail - eephenms@rediffmail.com

No. ND/PHE/DB-116/2024-25/

Dated Namsai, the 26th March'2025

CORRIGENDUM FOR CANCELLATION OF TENDER

Corrigendum for cancellation of NIT No. ND/PHE/DB-116/2024-25/87-173 dated 24th March,2025 of Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division Namsai.

(Tender No:- ND/PHE/RE/2024-25/02)

Due to unavoidable administrative reason the work against NIT No. ND/PHE/DB-116/2024-25/87-173 dated 24th March,2025 of the Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division Namsai is hereby cancelled.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer PHE & WS Division Namsai

Memo No. ND/PHE/DB-116/2024-25/ 2742-50 Dated Namsai, the 26th March'2025 Copy to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer, PHED/PWD (Eastern Zone/Central Zone/ D&P/Western Zone)/ Power/ Power (Civil)/ RWD/ WRD, Itanagar for wide circulation, please.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Namsai Dist. Namsai for wide circulation, please.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, PHE & WS Circle, Tezu /Miao / Aalo (Bene) / Naharlagun/ Yachuli/ Pangin Arunachal Pradesh for wide circulation please.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division, Tawang/Bomdila/Dirang/ Seppa/ Lemmi/Sagalee/Yingkiong/ Pasighat / Aalo / Daporijo / Ziro / Sangram / Itanagar /Raga/Basar/ Yupia / Kodukha / Mechanical & Electrical Itanagar / Changlang / Roing/ Anini/Khonsa /Anjaw/ Tezu/Longding /Mechuka /Bordumsa/Jamin(Palin)/Likabali/ Pangin for wide circulation please.
- 5. The Principal Resident Commissioner, New Delhi for circulation please.
- 6. The Deputy Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Block-CE, 109, 110 Salt Lake City, Kolkata 64 for wide circulation please.
- 7. The Deputy Resident Commissioner, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Guwahati, Tezpur, Shillong, Mohanbari for wide circulation please.
- 8. The Assistant Engineer, PHE&WS Sub Division, Namsai/Mahadevpur for information.
- 9. Office copy.

Executive Engineer, PHE & WS Division Namsai.